| | 05-21-2003 | ty Docket #: P68.2-10648-US01 | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| REC | 102453309 | r Dennem | | |
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ulrich Kuebler; Antonio DeGasperis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SKY CAST INC. Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 2 Other: To correct the spelling of the city "GUELPH" Execution Date: | Street Address: 299 Brock Road S. Guelph, Ontario N1H 6H9 Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 10/795567 | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Ves No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott Q. Vidas, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 | 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit Account Number: 2 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying | \$40.00 to deposit account 22-0350 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| Scott Q. Vidas Signature: Date: May 15, 2003 (Name of person signing) Signature: Date: May 15, 2003 | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | |
| WPW ORK/FORMS/PA-ASSGN.CVR | | | | |

| | Attorney Docket No. P68.2-10648 | |
|--|---|--|
| CFFICE OF PUBLIC RECT FORM PTO-1595 2003 JAN -7 AM 10: 2 FINANCE RECORD FINANCE SECTION | d Trademark Office | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.7.6 Ulrich Kuebler; Antonio DeGasperis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Merg □ Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Name: SKY CAST INC. Internal Address: ger Street Address: 299 Brock Road S. me Guelph, Ontario N1H 6H9 Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | |
| If this document is being filed with a new applicat | tion, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/179567 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott Q. Vidas, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fort</i> <i>the original document</i>. <u>Scott Q. Vidas</u> (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach | egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop January 2, 2003 Signature Date chments, and document: _3 | |
| OMB No 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required covered of Comm | Do not detach this portion er sheet information to: nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| WPWORKIFORMSIPA-ASSGN.CVR 03 GT0N11 00000017 10179567 21 40.00/DP | | |
| \mathbf{X} | PATENT | |

REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0132

| | - A choo | Atty Docket No.:P68.2-10648 |
|--|---|--|
| -31-92 R1 | 7-10-2002 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office HEET |
| Fo the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple | ease record the attached original | documents or copy thereof. |
| L. Name of conveying party(ies): JIrich Kuebler; Antonio DeGasperis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SKY CAST INC. Internal Address: | |
| Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address:299 Brock Roa Guelth, Ontario NIH 6H9 Can City: State: ZIP: | - |
| □ Other 3xecution Date:6/25/2002 | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address | (es) attached? ⊔ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed with a new application | , the execution date of the appli | cation is: 6/25/2002 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/17 9567 Additiona | al numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ 1 6. Total number of application | |
| correspondence concerning document should be nailed: Scott Q. Vidas, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 5109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged t 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate of this page if payin | 22-0350 |
| DC | D NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document. | ing information is true and corr | ect and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Scott Q. Vidas | Signature Total number of pages including | Date $6/25/2002$ g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s | | _ |
| | ioner of Patents and Tradema Box Assignments | rks PATENT |
| 1:581 | | |

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. P68.2-10648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Ulrich Knebler; Antonio DeGasperis

residing at 82 John Street E., Waterloo, Ontario N2J 1G1; 43 Fairway Heights Drive, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 3A8

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

MULTIFUNCTION UTILITY POLE

disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:

- concurrently herewith
- D on _____ and assigned Serial No. _____; and

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, SKY CAST INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of CANADA, and having its principal place of business at <u>299 Brock Road S.</u> <u>Ouelth. Ontario N1H 6H9</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORF, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: Une 25/2002

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Ulrich Kneblof

Dated:

Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:

Antonio DeGasperis

Dated; _____

Third Inventor's Signaure: Third Inventor's Name:

Dared:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:



Guelph 16

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docker No P68.2-10648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(wo), Ulrich Kuebler; Antonio DeGasperis

residing at 82 John Street E., Waterloo, Ontario N2J 1G1; 48 Fairway Heights Drive, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 3A8

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

MULTIFUNCTION UTILITY POLE

disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:

- Second urrently herewith
- on ______ and assigned Scriul No. _____; and

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, SKY CAST INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of CANADA, and having its principal place of business at <u>299 Brock Road S.</u> <u>Coulth. Ontario N1H 600</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successore, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: ___

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Dated: June 25/02

Dated:

Dated:

Second Inventor's Name:

Second Inventor's Signature:

Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

Uirich Kuebler

Antonio DeGasperis

RECORDED: 01/07/2003